CROSSING GUARD SERVICES AGREEMENT
AMENDMENT NO. 1
DATED JULY 7, 2022
BY AND BETWEEN
- THE CITY OF FONTANA,
THE FONTANA UNFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
| AND |
THE ETTIWANDA SCHOOL DISTRICT
FOR SERVICES PROVIDED BY
ALL CITY MANAGEMENT SERVICES




Original Contract dated: August 1, 2021

Page 1, Paragraph 1(A):

The City of Fontana, Fontana Unified School District and Etiwanda School District agree to extend
the term of the agreement for Crossing Guard Services provided by All City Management Services
to June 30, 2023.

Attachment — Agreement for Crossing Guard Services:

The City of Fontana, Fontana Unified School District and Etiwanda School District agree to pay
Contractor for services rendered pursuant to the Agreement at an hourly rate of Twenty-Seven
Dollars and Thirty-Five Cents ($27.35) for crossing guard services for the 2022-2023 which may
include summer school session. It is understood that this amendment will include the cost for one
(1) additional site that was serviced during the 2021/2022 school year based on 3.0 hours per day,
Five Hundred Forty (540) at the billing rate of $23.31. It is understood that the cost of providing
Thirty-Nine Thousand, Nine Hundred Sixty (39,960) hours plus Five Hundred Forty Hours, *Six
Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty-four (6,864) hours for summer school session of services during
the contract period shall not exceed One Million, Two Hundred Seventy-nine Thousand, Three
Hundred Fifty-eight Dollars and Fifty-two Cents (1,279,358.52).

*Services for summer school session applies to Fontana Unified School District only. 2022-2023
Schedule is subject to change and based on District’s needs. Crossing guard services for summer
school session will be confirmed during the contract period. The District is only responsible for
services rendered.

Etiwanda School district agrees to pay Fontana Unified School District a 5% administration fee on
the 50% of their portion of the contract.

CITY OF FONTANA FONTANA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT ~
A municipal corporation 4&?\\
Matthew C. Ballantyne Ryan DiGiulio

Associate Superintendent, Business Services

William Green, Chief of Police
Fontana Police Department ETIWANDA SCHOOL DISTRICT

Board of Trustees

Charlayne Sprague
Superintendent



AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN ALL CITY
MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC., AND THE FONTANA UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR PROVIDING SCHOOL
CROSSING GUARD SERVICES

The Fontana Unified School District hereinafter referred to as the “District”, and All City Management
Services, Inc., located at 10440 Pioneer Blvd., Santa Fe Sprints, CA 90670, hereing;fter referred to as the
“Contractor”, mutually agree to amend the existing Agreement entered into on July 30, 2021 as follows:

Item #1 The District and Contractor agree to extend the term of this Agreement for the 2022-2023
fiscal year beginning July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023.

Item #15 The District agrees to pay Contractor for services rendered pursuant to the Agreement at an
hourly rate of Twenty-Seven Dollars and Thirty-Five Cents ($27.35) for crossing guard
services for the 2022-2023 which may include summer school session. It is understood that
this amendment will include the cost for one (1) additional site that was serviced during the
2021/2022 school year based on 3.0 hours per day, Five Hundred Forty (540) at the billing
rate of $23.31. It is understood that the cost of providing Thirty-Nine Thousand, Nine
Hundred Sixty (39,960) hours plus Five Hundred Forty Hours, *Six Thousand Eight Hundred
Sixty-four (6,864) hours for summer school session, applies to Fontana Unified School
District only, of services during the contract period shall not exceed One Million, Two
Hundred Seventy-nine Thousand, Three Hundred Fifty-eight Dollars and Fifty-two Cents
(1,279,358.52).

*2022-2023 Schedule is subject to change and based on District’s needs. Crossing guard
services for summer school session will be confirmed during the contract period. The District
is only charged for services rendered.

Except as provided for in Item #1 and Item #15, all other terms and conditions of the original Agreement
thereto between the District and the Contractor remain in effect.

i

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties&‘}ti’;'ereto have executed this Amendment the day and year written

below.
DISTRICT CONTRACTOR
Fontana Unified School District All City Management Services, Inc.
/\%‘gy ge’ Yl
Ryan DiGiulio ell, Forporate Secretary
Associate Superintendent, Business Services

pae Tuvlor Date 7//// /3’9“

1



